The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s operating profit and net assets attributable to shareholders
subjected to price risk, interest rate risk and foreign exchange risks. The reasonably possible movements in the risk
variables have been determined based on management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including
historical levels of changes in foreign exchange rates and the historical correlation of the Company’s investments with
relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than
anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large market movements resulting from changes in the

Ellerston Asian Investments Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2022
(continued)

-38-

5 Capital and financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

performance of and/or correlation between the performances of the economies, markets and securities in which the
Company invests. As a result, historic variations in risk variables should not be used to predict future variances in the risk
variables.

Price risk Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

Impact on operating profit/Equity before income tax

-10% 10% -1% +1% -10% +10%

USD USD

$ $ $ $ $ $

30 June 2022 (10,755,409) 10,755,409 (226,475) 226,475 (746,763) 746,763

30 June 2021 (16,335,421) 16,335,421 (213,234) 213,234 (1,658,362) 1,658,362

Foreign exchange risk

Impact on operating profit/Equity before income tax
-10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10%
HKD HKD INR INR KRW KRW TWD TWD

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

30 June 2022 (4,992,471) 4,992,471 (1,832,202) 1,832,202 (1,409,088) 1,409,088 (1,959,508) 1,959,508

30 June 2021 (7,572,310) 7,572,310 (1,693,669) 1,693,669 (2,682,881) 2,682,881 (2,408,158) 2,408,158

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay its contractual obligations in full when they fall due, causing a
financial loss to the Company.

The Company does not have a significant concentration of credit risk that arises from an exposure to a single counterparty
or group of counterparties having similar characteristics. The main concentration of credit risk, to which the Company is
exposed, arises from cash and cash equivalents and amounts due from brokers. None of these assets are impaired nor
past their due date. The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the carrying amount disclosed in the